PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasushi Ohira	05/01/2012
Akihiko Hirata	04/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KFC Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-17, 3-chome, Nishitenma, Kita-ku	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-0047	

Name:	Nichiyu Giken Kogyo Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	21-2, Matoba-shinmachi, Kawagoe	
City:	Saitama	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	350-1107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29423524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474 Phone: 216-348-5400

ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David B. Cupar c/o McDonald Hopkins LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

501948893

Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4:

REEL: 028342 FRAME: 0668

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36027-00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Cupar
Total Attachments: 3 source=36027-00014-Assignment#page1.tif source=36027-00014-Assignment#page2.tif source=36027-00014-Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028342 FRAME: 0669

In re: Yasushi Ohira et al. Attorney Docket No. 36027-pending

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, We, Yasushi Ohira, having an address at 2-4-32 Aomi, Koto-ku, Tokyo, 135-

0064, Japan, c/o KFC Ltd.; and Akihiko Hirata, having an address at 21-2 Matoba-shinmachi,

Kawagoe, Saitama, 350-1107, Japan, c/o Nichiyu Giken Kogyo Co., Ltd., hereinafter referred to as

"Assignors," have invented, a new and useful invention entitled FIXATIVE FOR BOLT, for which

a U.S. Design Patent Application is filed herewith and any subsequent applications filed in

connection with the above invention (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, KFC Ltd., having an address at 2-17, 3-Chome, Nishitenma, Kita-ku, Osaka,

530-0047, Japan, and Nichiyu Giken Kogyo Co., Ltd., having an address at 21-2, Matoba-shinmachi,

Kawagoe, Saitama, 350-1107, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees," are desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, We, the Assignors, do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignees, its

successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent and all letters patent of foreign

countries which may be or have been issued on the invention disclosed in the Patent, all divisions,

reissues, and continuations thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for

damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for

the use and benefit of Assignees and its successors and assigns.

{3698718:}

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028342 FRAME: 0670

In re: Yasushi Ohira et al. Attorney Docket No. 36027-pending

Assignors warrant that they are the exclusive owners of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patent and the invention disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that they have full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment to Assignees. Assignors covenant and agree, for themselves and for their successors and assigns that, at Assignees' request, Assignors will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignees to secure for or vest in Assignees, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on the Patent to Assignees as owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on the Patent to Assignees as owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

By: 大平康史
Yasushi Ohira

Witness' Signature

Yoko Homma
Witness' Printed Name

May 1, 28/2
Date of Execution

{3698718:}

Page 2 of 3

In re: Yasushi Ohira et al. Attorney Docket No. 36027-pending

By: Akihiko Hirata

Sunas Taní Witness' Signature

SUNAO TANI
Witness' Printed Name

Apr. 11, 2012

Date of Execution

{3698718:}

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028342 FRAME: 0672